
 

1014 2nd Avenue     Salt Lake City     Utah 84103     (801) 363-4046     www.utahcleanenergy.org 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 8th 

day of December, 2015, on the following: 
 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
Robert C. Lively bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Michael S. Snow michael.snow@pacificorp.com    
Daniel. E. Solander daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller  dennismiller@utah.gov  

  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 

Rex Olsen  rolsen@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 

 Gavin Mangleson gmangleson@utah.gov  
 
UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 
 Gary Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com  
 
SWEEP 
 Howard Geller  hgeller@swenergy.org 
 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
 Sophie Hayes  sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 

Sarah Wright  sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
 Kevin Emerson kevin@utahcleanenergy.org 
 Mitalee Gupta  mgupta@utachleanenergy.org 
 

__/s/ Sophie Hayes__________ 
 


